

North Davis Fire District Board of Trustees 381 North 3150 West West Point City, UT 84015 801-525-2850

PUBLIC NOTICE / PUBLIC HEARING

(Meetings and Public Hearings are subject to change)

Notice is hereby given that the North Davis Fire District Board of Trustees will meet at Station 41 (381 N 3150 W, West Point) at <u>6:00 PM on August 8, 2024</u>, to discuss, hear public comment, and consider the adoption of the North Davis Fire District Property Tax Rate and Final Budget for FY2024/2025.

Interested parties are encouraged to attend the meeting and express their opinion. Additional information and a copy of the proposed property tax rate and budget are available for review by contacting the District Clerk North Davis Fire District, Station 41 - 381 N 3150 W, West Point City, UT 84015 (during regular office hours), the North Davis Fire District Website.

This notice has been posted in the following locations:

- North Davis Fire District, Station 41 381 N 3150 W, West Point City, UT 84015 (during regular office hours)
- North Davis Fire District Website https://www.northdavisfireut.gov/board-meetings
- Utah Public Noticing Website, https://www.utah.gov/pmn/
- Requests to post this notice and pertaining documentation were sent to Clearfield City, West Point City, and Sunset City for public review.

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, persons in need of special accommodations should contact the District Clerk at 801-525-2850, ext. 101, at least 24 hours prior to the meeting.

Dated this 30th day of July 2024 Misty Rogers, District Clerk